NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING FREMONT TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that a Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Fremont Township Road District, in the County of Lake, State of Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning March 1, 2019, and ending February 29, 2020, will be on file and conveniently available for public inspection on our website at www.fremonttownship.com and at the Fremont Township Administrative Offices, 22385 W. Highway 60, Mundelein, Illinois 60060 from and after 10 o'clock A.M., Friday, April 12, 2019.

Notice is further given hereby that a public hearing on said Budget and Appropriation Ordinance will be begin at 6:25 P.M., Monday, May 13, 2019, at 22385 W. Highway 60, Mundelein, Illinois 60060 in this Fremont Township and that final hearing and action on this ordinance will be taken at said public hearing. For additional information call 847-223-2847.

Dated April 11, 2019.

Christina McCann Fremont Township Clerk